
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 38 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  

 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

 
RE-AD: 
RFQ/LED/2020-21/27 

Supply and Delivery of 
material for piggery 

structure at Amagasela 
Pork Producers 

n/a 100% n/a Name: Dike Mthimkhulu/ Sicelo 

Mfidi 

Tel: 043 705 1149/9064 

Email: dikem@buffalocity.gov.za 

sicelom@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/SPD/2020-21/80 

GUIDANCE 
SIGNAGE - SUPPLY 
AND INSTALL 

 1SK N/A DATE 26 MARCH 

2021 
TIME: 10:00 
VENUE: 

BCMM 
ENGINEERING 
AND PLANNING 

CENTRE 
5TH FLOOR 
BOARD ROOM  

26 OXFORD 
STREET 
EAST LONDON 

EASTERN CAPE 

Alphonso Arendse / Sekela 

Sijadu 

Tel: (043) 705 2345 / 2324 / 2258 

Email: 

AlphonsoA@buffalocity.gov.za 

           
SekelaS@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/SCM/2020-21/224 

PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 

FOR A PERIOD OF 60 
DAYS TO BCMM, 
CHISELHURST EAST 

LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Yolisa Myoli/ Mandisa 

DUMAKO 

Tel: 043 705 9284 / 043 705 

9102 

Email: 

yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za 

           
mandisad@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 



 

RFQ/IDP/2020-21/235 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF STEEL 

CONTAINERS IN 
SUPPORT OF THE 
PEOPLE LIVING WITH 

DISABILITY 
PROGRAMME FOR 
WARD 14 

N/A 100% N/A Name: Thunyelwa Khumbulele 

Tel: 043 705 1181/1043 

Email: 

ThunyelwaK@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

RFQ/IDP/2020-21/ 236 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF FS250 

GRASS CUTTERS FOR 
WARD CLEANING AND 
BEAUTIFICATION 

PROGRAMME IN 
WARD 34 

N/A 100% N/A Name: Yanga Nobanda 

Tel: 043 705 1181/1043 

Email: 

YangaN@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

 
RFQ/IDP/2020-21/237 

SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF TENT, 

CHAIRS AND 
ELECTRIC 
WHEELCHAIRS FOR 

THE PEOPLE LIVING 
WITH DISABILITY 
SUPPORT 

PROGRAMME IN 
WARD 40 

N/A 100% N/A Name: Yanga Nobanda 

Tel: 043 705 1181/1043 

Email: 

YangaN@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

RFQ/DMS/2017-18/238 Valuation of Buffalo 
city Metropolitan 
Municipality landfill 
site in accordance 
with GRAP 17 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Noluvuyo Matomela 

Tel: 043 685 6925 

Email: 
noluvuyom@buffalocity.gov.z
a 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

RFQ/DMS/2020-21/239 COMPLIANCE AND 
STATUS QUO AUDIT of 

EAST LONDON WASTE 
DISPOSAL 
SITE/ROUNDHILL 

N/A N/A N/A Name: N. Matomela  

Tel: 043 685 6914/25 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 



 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 23 MARCH 2021, and Request by sending email 
to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Email: 
noluvuyom@buffalocity.gov.za 

RFQ/ICT/2020-21/240 PROCUREMENT AND 
SUPPLY OF SURPAC 

SURVEY SOFTWARE 
TO BE USED BY 
GEOMATICS DIVISION 

FOR DRAFTING AND 
CALCULATIONS 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Tembela Siswana 

Tel: 043 705 3070 

Email: 
tembelas@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

RFQ/ICT/2020-21/241 PROCUREMENT AND 
SUPPLY OF MODEL 

MAKER SOFTWARE 
TO BE USED BY 
GEOMATICS DIVISION 

FOR ADVANCED 
DRAFTING PURPOSES 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Tembela Siswana 

Tel: 043 705 3070 

Email: 
tembelas@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

RFQ/DFS/2020-21/242 APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER 
FOR HANDS ON 

PERFORMANCE 
MONITORING 
SUPPORT WITHIN THE 

FINANCE 
DIRECTORATE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andile Xoseka  

Tel: 043 705 9290 

Email: 
andilex@buffalocity.gov.za 

23MARCH2021 30MARCH2021 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za
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http://www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za/

